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Monthly Power Trading Results of December 2024  

• A total volume of 78.9 TWh was traded on EPEX SPOT markets in December 2024 (December 2023: 

68.4 TWh).  

EPEX Day-Ahead™  

• Power trading on the Day-Ahead markets on EPEX SPOT accounted for 59,748.3 GWh (December 

2023: 53,249.0 GWh).  

• The Day-Ahead market has reached a new monthly record in Great Britian and Denmark.  

EPEX Intraday™ 

• On the EPEX SPOT Intraday markets, a total volume of 19,101.1 GWh was traded (December 2023: 

15,199.7 GWh).  

• The Intraday market has reached a new record traded volume in continuous in Austria, Denmark, 

Finland, Great Britain, and Poland, and auction in Denmark, Norway, Finland, Poland and Austria.  

EPEX Origin™ 

• In December 2024, 301.0 GWh were traded on the monthly auction for Guarantees of Origin. 

EPEX Capacity™ 

• Since the beginning of 2024, 47.7 GW were traded on the French Capacity Market.  

EPEX SPOT held the last Exchange Council meeting of the year to give a mandate for improvement proposals 

of Market Coupling fallback procedures. Moreover, ADEX Group, the first regional Energy Exchange for Central 

and South-Eastern Europe, announced the merger of HUPX, the Hungarian Power Exchange, under its 

ownership. EPEX SPOT, as shareholder, has been instrumental to this collaboration.  

More details on volumes and prices are available in the enclosed report from page 4. Please note that volumes 

are calculated by using the common industry standard in electricity and exchange business: For auction trading, 

the one-sided Market Clearing Volume is listed. For continuous trading, the aggregated sell & buy volume is 

divided by 2. 

 

Members 

In December, EPEX SPOT welcomed Atlas Energy DAC, Axle Energy Limited, BaehrBots GmbH, BEW 

Berliner Energie und Wärme AG, Citadel European Power Limited, Grünwelt Energie GmbH, 

HYDROSPOT SAS, Petroineos Manufacturing France SAS, and Société Européenne de Gestion de 

l'Energie SA as new members to the Exchange. 

 

-ENDS 
 
  

PRESS RELEASE 
Amsterdam, Berlin, Bern, 
Brussels, London, Paris, 
Vienna, 08.01.2025 

https://www.epexspot.com/en/news/exchange-council-gives-mandate-improvement-proposals-market-coupling-fallback-procedures
https://www.epexspot.com/en/news/adex-group-celebrates-successful-merger-hungarian-power-exchange-hupx
https://www.epexspot.com/en/news/adex-group-celebrates-successful-merger-hungarian-power-exchange-hupx
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The European Power Exchange EPEX SPOT operates physical electricity markets for the largest trading 

community in Europe, with over 400 companies connected to our platforms. Committed to innovation, we 

deliver a full range of services across the value chain of electricity trading, with the highest standards of 

performance. Our gateway of market solutions include Day-Ahead, Intraday and After-market power trading, 

Capacity and Guarantees of Origin (GOs) auctions, Local Flexibility and Data services. 

Building on its unique expertise as a co-creator of the Internal Energy Market for electricity, EPEX SPOT’s 

services span over 19 countries: From power trading across Central Western Europe, the United Kingdom, 

Switzerland, the Nordics and Poland to Market Operation services in Ireland, Hungary, Montenegro, North 

Macedonia, Serbia and Slovenia. In the environmental market, EPEX SPOT’s Pan-European GOs auctions 

cover a scope of 22 countries. 

As part of EEX Group, a group of companies serving international commodity markets, EPEX SPOT enables 

a price-responsive power system, to achieve a competitive and climate neutral Europe. 49% of its equity is held 

by a holding of major European Transmission System Operators. 

For more information, please visit www.epexspot.com  
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+33 (0) 1 73 03 61 33 

press@epexspot.com 

     More information: 
www.epexspot.com 
www.eex-group.com 

http://www.epexspot.com/
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EPEX SPOT – Monthly Figures Report for December 2024 
 
Volumes 
 

Power Spot Volumes 
Monthly volume 

GWh 

Monthly volume 

previous year - 
GWh 

Total 78,850.0 68,448.8 

Day-Ahead (DA) 59,748.3 53,249.0 

AT 1,846.5 1,760.5 

BE 2,757.9 1,390.5 

CH 2,216.6 2,149.5 

DE-LU 25,347.3 23,036.3 

DK 1,990.3 1,516.1 

FI 559.5 458.9 

FR  12,471.0 11,232.8 

GB total 

- GB Day-Ahead auction (DAA1) 

- GB 30min Day-Ahead auction (DAA2) 

4,941.3 

4,092.5 

848.8 

4,675.2 

3,929.8 

745.3 

NL  3,955.2 3,810.0 

NO 1,119.5 844.2 

PL 187.2 182.8 

SE 2.329.1 2,192.3 

Intraday (ID) 19,101.1 15,199.7 

AT total 

- AT Intraday continuous  

- AT Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1 IDA2, IDA3)* 

- AT Intraday auction (local) 

882.5 

819.4 

660.4 

646.1 

63.1 

- 

- 

14.3  

BE total 

- BE Intraday continuous   

- BE Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

- BE Intraday auction (local) 

435.2 

394.4 

676.3 

675.8 

40.8 

- 

-  

0.5 

CH total 

- CH Intraday continuous  

- CH Intraday auction 

81.7 

79.0 

2.7 

42.3 

41.1 

1.2 

DE total 

- DE Intraday continuous  

- DE Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

- DE Intraday auction (local) 

8,686.4 

7,807.7 

6,867.9 

6,184.3 

878.7 

- 

- 

683.6 

DK total  

- DK Intraday continuous  

- DK Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

986.9 681.3 

939.2 681.3 

47.7 - 
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* From 13.6.2024 (first trading day) 

 

Guarantees of Origin Spot Auction 
Monthly volume 

GWh 

Monthly volume 

previous year - GWh 

EU total** 301.0 131.0 

 
**volume traded on monthly trading date; delivery periods may vary 

 

Capacity Spot Auction  
Year-to-date 

GW 

Year-to-date 

previous year - GW 

FR 47.7 48.2 

 
  

FI total                                              

- FI Intraday continuous  

- FI Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

132.5 43.8 

126.7 43.8 

5.8 - 

FR total 

- FR Intraday continuous  

- FR Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

- FR Intraday auction (local) 

1,975.9 

1,564.2 

1,415.5 

1,415.1 

411.7 

- 

- 

0.3 

GB total 

- GB Intraday continuous  

- GB Intraday auction 

4,280.1 

3,545.8 

734.3 

3,348.1 

2,741.7 

606.4 

NL total 

- NL Intraday continuous  

- NL Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

- NL Intraday auction (local) 

1,273.5 

1,169.9 

1,143.0 

1,122.5 

103.5 

- 

- 

20.5 

NO total 

- NO Intraday continuous  

- NO Intraday auction  

52.8 69.0 

43.7 69.0 

9.1 - 

PL total 

- PL Intraday continuous  

- PL Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

217.0 135.6 

148.7 135.6 

68.3 - 

SE total 

- SE Intraday continuous  

- SE Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 

96.6 116.5 

84.4 116.5 

12.2 - 

OTC Registration 0.4 0.1 
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Prices 
 

EPEX Indices™ 
Price – monthly average 

Price/MWh 

Day-Ahead (Base / Peak*) 

AT – PHELIX AT €129.67 / €169.97 

BE €105.22 / €142.88 

CH – SWISSIX €126.17 / €148.12 

DE-LU – PHELIX DE €108.32 / 155.25 

DK1 €91.84 / €135.43 

DK2 €92.73 / €139.84 

FI €38.79 / €60.75 

FR  €98.18 / €128.41 

GB £89.52 / £121.86 

GB Half-Hour £91.19 / £124.84 

NL €108.06 / €155.61 

NO1 €54.13 / €82.37 

NO2 €63.51 / €100.56 

NO3 €19.35 / €29.18 

NO4 €7.73 / €8.76 

NO5 €42.32 / €58.70 

PL €109.48 / €143.01 

SE1 €10.93 / €11.79 

SE2 €9.74 / €9.12 

SE3 €50.54 / €88.89 

SE4 €60.16 / €102.70 
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Intraday auction  

AT IDA1 €126.54 / €166.27 

AT IDA2 €132.23 / €176.65  

AT IDA3 €146.62 / €172.89 

BE IDA1 €106.04 / €147.15 

BE IDA2 €110.27 / €158.48 

BE IDA3 €123.48 / €153.20 

CH IDA1 €131.32 / 160.34 

CH IDA2 €210.06 / €145.22 

DE IDA1  €107.90 / €154.55 

DE IDA2  €111.44 / €160.48 

DE IDA3  €129.19 / €168.10 

DK1 IDA1  €90.95 / €135.43 

DK1 IDA2  €92.82 / €140.60 

DK1 IDA3  €107.39 / €147.69 

DK2 IDA1  €91.28 / €137.66 

DK2 IDA2  €93.91 / €143.48 

DK2 IDA3 €110.14 / €152.76 

FI IDA1 €93.72 / €149.73 

FI IDA2 €50.78 / €65.68 

FI IDA3 €50.03 / €61.94 

FR IDA1 €97.93 / €128.84 

FR IDA2 €101.04 / €130.40 

FR IDA3 €111.99 / €129.06 

GB IDA1 £91.49 / £125.28 

GB IDA2 £108.92 / £130.68 

NL IDA1 €108.85 / €158.54 

NL IDA2 €111.99 / €163.77 

NL IDA3 €131.46 / €170.09 

NO1 IDA1 €50.46 / €78.36 

NO1 IDA2 €49.67 / €76.78 
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NO1 IDA3 €55.69 / €74.07 

NO2 IDA1 €64.54 / €103.43 

NO2 IDA2 €64.26 / €105.26 

NO2 IDA3 €79.31 / €114.12 

NO3 IDA1 €20.09 / €30.08 

NO3 IDA2 €21.34 / €31.88 

NO3 IDA3 €21.70 / €27.88 

NO4 IDA1 € 8.40 / €9.56 

NO4 IDA2 €7.31 / €8.57 

NO4 IDA3 €7.97 / €9.24 

NO5 IDA1 € 36.83 / €53.66 

NO5 IDA2 € 37.68 / €51.58 

NO5 IDA3 €43.05 / €55.05 

PL IDA1 €106.21 / €136.78 

PL IDA2 €109.37 / €140.12 

PL IDA3 €117.05 / €135.87 

SE1 IDA1 €10.30 / €11.54 

SE1 IDA2 €8.96 / €9.87 

SE1 IDA3 €9.51 / €10.28 

SE2 IDA1 €10.08 / €10.64 

SE2 IDA2 €9.03 / €9.08 

SE2 IDA3 €8.56 / €8.57 

SE3 IDA1 €49.10 / €86.25 

SE3 IDA2 €48.36 / €85.96 

SE3 IDA3 €56.84 / €82.33 

SE4 IDA1 €57.63 / €97.48 

SE4 IDA2 €61.85 / €106.01 

SE4 IDA3 €70.29 / €102.71 
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Intraday continuous (IDC) ID Full** ID3** ID1** 

AT (60 min) €126.03 €122.76 €119.55 

BE (60 min) €103.87 €101.65 €100.68 

CH (60 min) €126.01 €125.49 €125.72 

DE (60 min) €120.38 €120.69 €122.81 

DK1 (60 min) €97.43 €98.19 - 

DK2 (60 min) €99.94 €101.31 - 

FI (60 min) €44.09 - - 

FR (60 min) €100.79 €100.21 €100.01 

GB (RPD) £87.76 - - 

NL (60 min) €115.46 €114.09 €114.29 

NO1 (60 min) €52.00 - - 

NO2 (60 min) €66.96 - - 

NO3 (60 min) €19.46 - - 

NO4 (60 min) €8.14 - - 

NO5 (60 min) €41.96 - - 

PL €107.67 - - 

SE1 (60 min) €9.35 - - 

SE2 (60 min) €9.21 - - 

SE3 (60 min) €47.01 - - 

 SE4 (60 min) €57.64 - - 

 
*Peak excl. weekend 
**ID Full = weighted average price of all continuous trades executed during the full trading session of any EPEX SPOT 
continuous contract. 
ID3 = weighted average price of all continuous trades executed within the last 3 trading hours of a contract  
ID1 = weighted average price of all continuous trades executed within the last trading hour of a contract  
For more information on Index calculation please click here. 
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