



PRESS RELEASE Amsterdam, Berlin, Bern,

Brussels, London, Paris, Vienna, 08.01.2025

Monthly Power Trading Results of December 2024

 A total volume of 78.9 TWh was traded on EPEX SPOT markets in December 2024 (December 2023: 68.4 TWh).

EPEX Day-Ahead™

- Power trading on the Day-Ahead markets on EPEX SPOT accounted for 59,748.3 GWh (December 2023: 53,249.0 GWh).
- The Day-Ahead market has reached a new monthly record in Great Britian and Denmark.

EPEX Intraday™

- On the EPEX SPOT Intraday markets, a total volume of 19,101.1 GWh was traded (December 2023: 15,199.7 GWh).
- The Intraday market has reached a new record traded volume in continuous in Austria, Denmark, Finland, Great Britain, and Poland, and auction in Denmark, Norway, Finland, Poland and Austria.

EPEX Origin™

• In December 2024, 301.0 GWh were traded on the monthly auction for Guarantees of Origin.

EPEX Capacity™

Since the beginning of 2024, 47.7 GW were traded on the French Capacity Market.

EPEX SPOT held the last <u>Exchange Council meeting</u> of the year to give a mandate for improvement proposals of Market Coupling fallback procedures. Moreover, <u>ADEX Group</u>, the first regional <u>Energy Exchange for Central and South-Eastern Europe</u>, announced the merger of <u>HUPX</u>, the Hungarian Power Exchange, under its ownership. EPEX SPOT, as shareholder, has been instrumental to this collaboration.

More details on volumes and prices are available in the enclosed report from page 4. Please note that volumes are calculated by using the common industry standard in electricity and exchange business: For auction trading, the one-sided Market Clearing Volume is listed. For continuous trading, the aggregated sell & buy volume is divided by 2.

Members

In December, EPEX SPOT welcomed Atlas Energy DAC, Axle Energy Limited, BaehrBots GmbH, BEW Berliner Energie und Wärme AG, Citadel European Power Limited, Grünwelt Energie GmbH, HYDROSPOT SAS, Petroineos Manufacturing France SAS, and Société Européenne de Gestion de l'Energie SA as new members to the Exchange.

-ENDS

The European Power Exchange EPEX SPOT operates physical electricity markets for the largest trading community in Europe, with over 400 companies connected to our platforms. Committed to innovation, we deliver a full range of services across the value chain of electricity trading, with the highest standards of performance. Our gateway of market solutions include Day-Ahead, Intraday and After-market power trading, Capacity and Guarantees of Origin (GOs) auctions, Local Flexibility and Data services.

Building on its unique expertise as a co-creator of the Internal Energy Market for electricity, EPEX SPOT's services span over 19 countries: From power trading across Central Western Europe, the United Kingdom, Switzerland, the Nordics and Poland to Market Operation services in Ireland, Hungary, Montenegro, North Macedonia, Serbia and Slovenia. In the environmental market, EPEX SPOT's Pan-European GOs auctions cover a scope of 22 countries.

As part of EEX Group, a group of companies serving international commodity markets, EPEX SPOT enables a price-responsive power system, to achieve a competitive and climate neutral Europe. 49% of its equity is held by a holding of major European Transmission System Operators.

For more information, please visit www.epexspot.com

CONTACT EPEX SPOT SE T +33 (0) 1 73 03 61 33 press@epexspot.com **More information:** www.epexspot.com www.eex-group.com

EPEX SPOT – Monthly Figures Report for December 2024

Volumes

Davier On at Walking a	Monthly volume	Monthly volume	
Power Spot Volumes	GWh	previous year - GWh	
Total	78,850.0	68,448.8	
Day-Ahead (DA)	59,748.3	53,249.0	
AT	1,846.5	1,760.5	
BE	2,757.9	1,390.5	
CH	2,216.6	2,149.5	
DE-LU	25,347.3	23,036.3	
DK	1,990.3	1,516.1	
FI	559.5	458.9	
FR	12,471.0	11,232.8	
GB total	4,941.3	4,675.2	
- GB Day-Ahead auction (DAA1)	4,092.5	3,929.8	
- GB 30min Day-Ahead auction (DAA2)	848.8	745.3	
NL	3,955.2	3,810.0	
NO	1,119.5	844.2	
PL	187.2	182.8	
SE	2.329.1	2,192.3	
Intraday (ID)	19,101.1	15,199.7	
AT total	882.5	660.4	
- AT Intraday continuous	819.4	646.1	
- AT Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1 IDA2, IDA3)*	63.1	-	
- AT Intraday auction (local)	-	14.3	
BE total	435.2	676.3	
- BE Intraday continuous	394.4	675.8	
- BE Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)*	40.8	-	
- BE Intraday auction (local)	-	0.5	
CH total	81.7	42.3	
- CH Intraday continuous	79.0	41.1	
- CH Intraday auction	2.7	1.2	
DE total	8,686.4	6,867.9	
- DE Intraday continuous	7,807.7	6,184.3	
- DE Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)*	878.7	-	
- DE Intraday auction (local)	<u>-</u>	683.6	
DK total	986.9	681.3	
- DK Intraday continuous	939.2	681.3	
- DK Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)*	47.7	-	

FI total	132.5	43.8
- FI Intraday continuous	126.7	43.8
- FI Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)*	5.8	-
FR total	1,975.9	1,415.5
- FR Intraday continuous	1,564.2	1,415.1
- FR Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)*	411.7	-
- FR Intraday auction (local)	-	0.3
GB total	4,280.1	3,348.1
- GB Intraday continuous	3,545.8	2,741.7
- GB Intraday auction	734.3	606.4
NL total	1,273.5	1,143.0
- NL Intraday continuous	1,169.9	1,122.5
- NL Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)*	103.5	-
- NL Intraday auction (local)	-	20.5
NO total	52.8	69.0
- NO Intraday continuous	43.7	69.0
- NO Intraday auction	9.1	-
PL total	217.0	135.6
- PL Intraday continuous	148.7	135.6
 PL Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)* 	68.3	-
SE total	96.6	116.5
- SE Intraday continuous	84.4	116.5
- SE Intraday auction (SIDC IDA1, IDA2, IDA3)*	12.2	-
OTC Registration	0.4	0.1

^{*} From 13.6.2024 (first trading day)

Guarantees of Origin Spot Auction	Monthly volume GWh	Monthly volume previous year - GWh
EU total**	301.0	131.0
**volume traded on monthly trading date; delivery periods may vary		
Capacity Spot Auction	Year-to-date	Year-to-date
Suparity Spot Addition	GW	previous year - GW
FR	47.7	48.2

Prices

EPEX Indices™	Price – monthly average Price/MWh
Day-Ahead	(Base / Peak*)
AT – PHELIX AT	€129.67 / €169.97
BE	€105.22 / €142.88
CH – SWISSIX	€126.17 / €148.12
DE-LU – PHELIX DE	€108.32 / 155.25
DK1	€91.84 / €135.43
DK2	€92.73 / €139.84
FI	€38.79 / €60.75
FR	€98.18 / €128.41
GB	£89.52 / £121.86
GB Half-Hour	£91.19 / £124.84
NL	€108.06 / €155.61
NO1	€54.13 / €82.37
NO2	€63.51 / €100.56
NO3	€19.35 / €29.18
NO4	€7.73 / €8.76
NO5	€42.32 / €58.70
PL	€109.48 / €143.01
SE1	€10.93 / €11.79
SE2	€9.74 / €9.12
SE3	€50.54 / €88.89
SE4	€60.16 / €102.70

traday auction	
T IDA1	€126.54 / €166.27
T IDA2	€132.23 / €176.65
T IDA3	€146.62 / €172.89
E IDA1	€106.04 / €147.15
E IDA2	€110.27 / €158.48
E IDA3	€123.48 / €153.20
H IDA1	€131.32 / 160.34
I IDA2	€210.06 / €145.22
EIDA1	€107.90 / €154.55
E IDA2	€111.44 / €160.48
IDA3	€129.19 / €168.10
1 IDA1	€90.95 / €135.43
1 IDA2	€92.82 / €140.60
1 IDA3	€107.39 / €147.69
2 IDA1	€91.28 / €137.66
P. IDA2	€93.91 / €143.48
P. IDA3	€110.14 / €152.76
DA1	€93.72 / €149.73
DA2	€50.78 / €65.68
DA3	€50.03 / €61.94
IDA1	€97.93 / €128.84
IDA2	€101.04 / €130.40
DA3	€111.99 / €129.06
DA1	£91.49 / £125.28
IDA2	£108.92 / £130.68
IDA1	€108.85 / €158.54
DA2	€111.99 / €163.77
DA3	€131.46 / €170.09
IDA1	€50.46 / €78.36
1 IDA2	€49.67 / €76.78

NO1 IDA3	€55.69 / €74.07
NO2 IDA1	€64.54 / €103.43
NO2 IDA2	€64.26 / €105.26
NO2 IDA3	€79.31 / €114.12
NO3 IDA1	€20.09 / €30.08
NO3 IDA2	€21.34 / €31.88
NO3 IDA3	€21.70 / €27.88
NO4 IDA1	€ 8.40 / €9.56
NO4 IDA2	€7.31 / €8.57
NO4 IDA3	€7.97 / €9.24
NO5 IDA1	€ 36.83 / €53.66
NO5 IDA2	€ 37.68 / €51.58
NO5 IDA3	€43.05 / €55.05
PL IDA1	€106.21 / €136.78
PL IDA2	€109.37 / €140.12
PL IDA3	€117.05 / €135.87
SE1 IDA1	€10.30 / €11.54
SE1 IDA2	€8.96 / €9.87
SE1 IDA3	€9.51 / €10.28
SE2 IDA1	€10.08 / €10.64
SE2 IDA2	€9.03 / €9.08
SE2 IDA3	€8.56 / €8.57
SE3 IDA1	€49.10 / €86.25
SE3 IDA2	€48.36 / €85.96
SE3 IDA3	€56.84 / €82.33
SE4 IDA1	€57.63 / €97.48
SE4 IDA2	€61.85 / €106.01
SE4 IDA3	€70.29 / €102.71

Intraday continuous (IDC)	ID Full**	ID3**	ID1**
AT (60 min)	€126.03	€122.76	€119.55
BE (60 min)	€103.87	€101.65	€100.68
CH (60 min)	€126.01	€125.49	€125.72
DE (60 min)	€120.38	€120.69	€122.81
DK1 (60 min)	€97.43	€98.19	-
DK2 (60 min)	€99.94	€101.31	-
FI (60 min)	€44.09	-	-
FR (60 min)	€100.79	€100.21	€100.01
GB (RPD)	£87.76	-	-
NL (60 min)	€115.46	€114.09	€114.29
NO1 (60 min)	€52.00	-	-
NO2 (60 min)	€66.96	-	-
NO3 (60 min)	€19.46	-	-
NO4 (60 min)	€8.14	-	-
NO5 (60 min)	€41.96	-	-
PL	€107.67	-	-
SE1 (60 min)	€9.35	-	-
SE2 (60 min)	€9.21	-	-
SE3 (60 min)	€47.01	-	-
SE4 (60 min)	€57.64	-	-

^{*}Peak excl. weekend

For more information on Index calculation please click here.

^{**}ID Full = weighted average price of all continuous trades executed during the full trading session of any EPEX SPOT continuous contract.

ID3 = weighted average price of all continuous trades executed within the last 3 trading hours of a contract ID1 = weighted average price of all continuous trades executed within the last trading hour of a contract